* \$40.00 10926

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date				
Genoa Corporation	07/18/2003				

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Finisar Corporation
Street Address:	1389 Moffett Park Drive
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94089

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10926809

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-533-9800

Email: tterry@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Eric L. Maschoff

Address Line 1: 60 E. South Temple

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15436.243.47.1.1

Eric L. Maschoff, Reg No: 36,596

Total Attachments: 3

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=15436.247.43.1.1 Genoa to Finisar Assignment#page1.tif source=15436.247.43.1.1 Genoa to Finisar Assignment#page2.tif source=15436.247.43.1.1 Genoa to Finisar Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 018314 FRAME: 0732 WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

PATENT APPLICATION
Docket No: 15436.247

Workman, Nydegger & Seeley 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Genoa Corporation, a California corporation, with its principal place of business located at 41762 Christy Street, Fremont, California 94538, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of record of the issued U.S. patents, pending U.S. patent applications, foreign and international patent applications and foreign patents listed in Schedule A attached hereto (collectively hereinafter, the "Patent Properties"); and

WHEREAS, Finisar Corporation, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 1308 Moffett Park Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94089 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Properties, the corresponding inventions, and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent Properties, the corresponding inventions, and any and all letters patent which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from any of the Patent Properties to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty, or otherwise. As part of this assignment and transfer, ASSIGNOR assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the right to hold and enjoy said Patent Properties, the corresponding inventions, and all letters patent that may be granted on said Patent Properties for its use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and transfer not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office to issue all letters patent arising from the Patent Properties or from the corresponding inventions to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for U.S. and foreign letters patent for the Patent Properties or for the corresponding inventions, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to the Patent Properties, the corresponding inventions, or letters patent therefor.

1

Signed this W day of July , 2003.

ASSIGNOR
Genoa Corporation
41762 Christy Street
Fremont, California 94538

By:

Name:

Steve Workman

Position:

Chief Financial Officer

Accepted this K day of July , 200

ASSIGNEE
Finisar Corporation
1308 Moffett Park Drive
Sunnyvale, California 94089

By:

Frank H. Levinson

Position:

Name:

Chairman of the Board

W:\15436\247\KKK0000000220V001.DOC

Page 1

KKK000000197V001.xls

SCHEDULE A Patent Properties Subject to Assignment	22.Mar.00 A 44K 40K	6,512,629	28-Apr-99 8,347,104 12-Feb-02	2-Jun-00 6,310,720 30-Oct-01	18-Sep-01 6,549,331 15-Apr-03	28-May-00	11-Dec-01	28-Sep-01	14-Dec-01	14-Dec-01	1-Fab-02	14-Dec-01	13-Dec-01	14-Dec-01	21-Dec-01	13-Dec-01 6,580,010 6-May-03	21-Dec-01	6-Mar-02	27-Dec-01	11-Mar-02	19-Mar-02	18-Mar-03	
	09/273 813	09/416,817	09/299,824	09/585,587	09/956,175	09/580,322	10/014,679	08/867,859	10/020,527	10/017,200	10/061,585	10/020,558	10/017,358	10/017,201	10/029,523	10/016,954	10/029,676	10/092,455	10/033,550	10/095,539	10/101,761	10/382,599	10/392 671
	15438.247.52	15436.247.53	15438.247.54	15436.247.55	15436.247.55.1	15436.247.51	15438.247.45.1	15436,247.52.1	15436,247.35.1	15436.247.38.1	15436.247.54.1	15436.247.40.1	15438,247,45.1.1	15436.247.45.1.2	15436.247.39.1	15436.247,45.2	15436.247.37.1	15436,247,54.2.1	15436,247,54.2	15438.247.43.1	15436.247.56	15436.247,48.1	15438 247 50 1

RECORDED: 09/27/2006

PATENT REEL: 018314 FRAME: 0735